nine of the specific program elements. 
Only one program element, Land Use 
Element 3a, was ‘‘Disapproved Pending 
Submittal of Additional Information to 
the FAA’’. Under this program element, 
the Airport District asked the FAA to 
approve the voluntary land acquisition 

of one hundred eight (108) acres of 
undeveloped land that was zoned to 
allow incompatible development within 
the 2011 65 DNL around Baton Rouge 
Metropolitan Airport, Ryan Field. The 
acreage in question amounted to 13 
separate parcels in various locations 
northwest, northeast, east and southeast